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On December 23, 2013, Plaintiff Center for Environmental Health (“CEH”) filed
its original Complaint in Center for Environmental Health v. Mudlark Papers Inc., el al.,
Alameda County Superior Court Case No. RG 13-707833.

Pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure § 474, CEH hereby amends the
Complaint as follows:

1 By inserting the name GREENBRIER INTERNATIONAL, INC. in place

of the reference to DOE 4 in each place that it appears in the Complaint.

Dated: December 16, 2014 Respectfully submitted,
LEXINGTON LAW GROUP

VR0

Mark N. Todzo
Attorneys for Plaintiff
CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
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PROOF OF SERVICE
I declare that:

I am employed in San Francisco County, California. I am over the age of 18 years and
not a party to the within cause; my business address is 503 Divisadero Street, San Francisco, CA
94117. My electronic notification address is cfisher@lexlawgroup.com.

On December 16, 2014, I served true copies of the following document:

C.C.P. § 474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT

I transmitted via electronic mail the document listed above to the electronic mail
addresses set forth belowat 9 : Q0D  pm. on December 16, 2014:

Please see attached service [ist.

The transmission was reported as complete and without error.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this
declaration was executed on December 16, 2014, at San Francisco, California.
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SERVICE LIST

JCCP 4765

ADDRESS

PARTY

Robert A. Randick

Randick O’Dea & Tooliatos, LLP
5000 Hopyard Road, Suite 225
Picasanton, CA 94588
rrandick@randicklaw.com

Barbera Studio, Inc.

Carol Brophy

Jonathan Lee

Sedgwick LLP

333 Bush Street, 30" Floor

San Francisco, CA 94104
carol.brophy@sedwicklaw.com

Big Lots, Inc.; Big Lots Stores, Inc.

Jeffrey Margulics

William L, Troutman

Julie Glazer

Fulbright & Jaworksi LLP

555 South Flower Sireet, 41¥ Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90071
Jeffmargulies@nortonrosefulbright.com
william. troutman(@@nortonroscfuibright.com
julie glazer@nortonrosefulbright.com
Lauren.shoor@nortenroscfulbright.com
matthew . gurvitz@norionrosefulbright.com

Bloomingdale’s, Inc.; Burlington Coat Factory
Warehouse Corporation; Dermstore LLC;
Marshalls of MA, Inc.; Marshalls of CA, LLC;
Nordstrom, Inc.; Ross Stores, Inc.; Target
Corporation; The TIX Companies, Inc.

Mark N. Todzo

Howard Hirsch

Lexington Law Group

503 Divisadero Street

San Francisco, CA 94117
mtodzo@lexlawgroup.com
hhirsch@lexlawgroup.com
ablodgett@lexlawgroup.com
cfisher@lexlawgroup.com

Center for Environmental Health

Ben D. Whitwell

Jennifer Levin

Venable LLP

2049 Century Park East, Suite 2100
Los Angeles, CA 90067
bwhitwell{@venable.com
jlevin@venable.com

Colomer USA Ing,

Michael R, O'Neil

Peter A. Austin

Murphy Austin Adams Schoenfeld LLP
304 8" Street

Post Office Box 1319

Sacramento, CA 95812
moneil@murphyaustin.com
paustin@murphyaustin.com

Crown Laboratories, Inc.




Thomas H. Clarke, Jr.

Ropers, Majeski, Kohn & Bentley
75 Broadway, Suite 202

San Francisco, CA 94111
telarke@rmkb.com
rriedell@rmkb.com

CS1 Products, Inc.; Davion, Inc.

John E, Dittoe

Reed Smith LLP

101 Second Street, Suite 1800
San Francisco, CA 94105
jdittoe@reedsmith.com

CVS Pharmacy, Inc.

Margaret Carew Toledo

Stacy E. Don

Toledo Don LLP

3001 Douglas Bivd., Suite 340
Roseville, CA 95661
toledo@toledodon.com
don(@toledodon.com

Dollar Tree Stores, knc.; Dollar Tree
Distribution, Inc.; Nutraceutical Corporation

Andrew QOclz

Akin Gump Strauss Haver & Feld LLP
2029 Century Park East, Suite 2400
Los Angeles, CA 90067
aocelz@akingump.com

FragranceNet.com, Inc.

Julic A. Herzog

Law Office of Juliec A. Herzog
18980 Ventura Boulevard, #230
Tarzana, CA 91356

lawwings(@ earthlink.net

J Beverly Hiils, Inc.

Wendy Feng

Philip Scarborough
Covington & Burling LLP
One Front Street, 35th Floor
San Francisco 94111
wfeng@cov.com
pscarhorough@ecov.com

I. Strickland & Co.

Daniel B. Chammas

Ryan M. Andrews

Venable LLP

2049 Century Park East, Suite 2100
Los Angeles, CA 90067
dchammas@venable.com
rmandrews(@venable.com

Lake Consumer Products, Inc.; Rite Aid Corp.;
Wisconsin Pharmacal Company, LLC

Trenton . Norris

Sarah Esmaili

Amnold & Porter LLP

Three Embarcadero Center, 10" Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111
trent.norris@aporter.com
sarah.esmaili@aporter.com

McKesson Corporation




Steven G. Teracka

Elizabeth P, Shoemaker

Teracka & Partners LLP

One Embarcadero Center, Suite 1020
San Francisco, CA 94111
steve@teraokalaw.com
liz@teraokalaw.com

Pacific Marketing Alliance, Inc.

Bruce Nye

Barbara Adams

Adams Nye Becht LLP

222 Keamy Street, Seventh Floor
San Francisco, CA 94108
bnye@adamsnye.com
badams{@adamsnye.com

Raani Corporation

Greg O'Hara

Nixon Peabody LLP

2 Palo Alto Square, Suite 300
3000 El Camino Real

Paio Alto, CA 94306
gohara@nixenpeabody.com

Ralph’s Grocery Company; The Kroger Co.

Eric C. Smith, Esq.

Monteleone & McCrory LLP

725 S. Figueroa Street,Suite 3200
Los Angeles, Californta 90017
smith@mmlawyers.com

Regis Corporation

Daniel N. Greenbaum

7120 Hayvenhurst Ave., Suite 320
Van Nuys, CA 91406
dgreenbaum(@greenbaumlawfirm.com

Shefa LMV, LLC

David G. Freedman

Alexander J. Freedman

Law Office of David G. Freedman
1801 Century Park East, 16" Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90067
dgf@dfrecdman net

Smart & Final Stores, LLC

Stanley W. Landfair

Rebecca L. Woodson

McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP
One Market Plaza

Spear Tower, 24th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105
rwoodson@mckennalong.com
slandfair@meckennalong.com

STERIS Corporation

Lisa Bond, Esq.

Richards Watson Gershon

3355 South Grand Avenue , Suite 4000
Los Angeles, CA 90071
Ibond@rwglaw.com

Ulta Saton , Cosmetics & Fragrance, Inc.




Jade F. Jurdi

Barnes & Thomburg LLP

2029 Century Park East, Suite 3000
[.os Angeles, CA 90067
jade.jurdi@@btlaw.com

Levi heathi@btiaw.com

United Pet Group, Inc.




